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. This Bureau conducted a lim ective Be lnves’ggggon:;
concerning Daany Kaye, known also as Daniel Kaye and David X y i ==
August, 1944. This investigation was Fredicated upon mWe Tmatign fFaGm

e two sources who alleged that Danny Kaye, the well-known stage comedian, imi-
& | D/ C lated 2 SR condition which caused him to be rejected for service under
: the Selective Service Act.> , R

S Our inquiry developed the fact that Danny Kaye successfully
i ‘ T- passed his preinduction physical examination on September 27, 1843, Bubse-

quently,

B kaye was unfit for military service. Kaye was processed for induction
| Jnthe latter part of October, 1943, The Induction Station authorities L
- ' Pordered him for ocbservation to a military
{ bospital. After three days of observation in the military bospital, Army doctors
A Wiud that Kaye was unfit for military duty.

- The facts of the investigation were presented to the United States
Attorney in the Eastern District of New York who declined prosecution.

Subsequent information appearing in our investigative file reveals
that Kaye had affiliation with communist activities in several communist front
groups. He bad appeared before the American Youth for Democracy, an organization
which has been designated pursuant to Executive Order 10450, He had expressed

who were cited by a congressional eommt | subversive and/or members
2L e Commuis: Party MCT20, [ 1) ~ 384532~ |,
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" Danny Kaye

~ The central files of the FEI epntain no additional information
perunont to ‘gn name check request concerning Mr, Kaye. Fingerprint
‘ﬁl:: of the Id.ntiﬁcaﬁon mviaion contaln no arrest record concerning

s
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Mirs. Mildred Stegall
The White Bouse
Washington, D. C.

Dear kirs. Stegall:

March 18, 1968
BY LIAISON

Reference is made to your name check requeist

concerning

and oiaer individuals.

The central files of the FBI contain no pertinent

AL

derozatory information ide

ntiiiable with the following individuals:

B ¥

The zmgerprmt iiles of the Icentification Division

of the F3I contain no arres

wita this name check request.
Attached are scparate memoranda regardm, the

foillowing individuals:

Mr. ana iirs, Danny Kaye

This letter of transmittal may be declassified when
¢ cnclosure bearing a classification is removed.

= - PR
- At roow T2 teLETYPE Unit )

I e

t cata icentifiable with the above indi-
vic:sals tased upon background information submitted in connection

A copy of tlus communication has not been sent to

i

g

' : Attorney General. _ o
: ‘ :LM—:_ : j_‘ " Sincerely yours, M /
: glp?j: ,1 - Mr. DeLoach (sent direct) CC csNTIAL - B l‘u q ;/.92 /
swm——0o 1 - ¥r. Gale (sent dAreet) . : il o o5
— L. 494 4 (\ / i :_;‘; - — '-\
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March 18, 1968
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A program for & dinner, which was held on March 23,
1942, and which was sponsored by the United American Spanish Aid
Committee, listed the names of Mr. and Mrs, Danny Kaye. The ,4— 3/
United American Spanish Aid Committee has been designated pur- ElC.
suant to Executive Order 10450.

An article published in the newspaper "PM" on July 15,
1945, quoted Sylvia Fine, wife of Danny Kaye, as stating that Danny
Kaye was Treasurer of the Hollywood Section of the Independent
Citizens Committee of the Arts, Sclences and Professions and that
Sylvia Fine was an Executive Board member. :

The Independent Citizens Committee of the Arts, Sciences
and Professions has been cited as a communist front by the House
Committee on Un-American Activities in a report dated April 18, 1949.
(100-384718-2)
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The FBI gonducted a limited Selectivg Service investi-
gation concerning Dann Ka e, known also as Daniel Kave and David
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Mr. rad Mrs. Danny Kaye - -

~ receipt of information from two sources who alleged that Danny Kaye,
. the well-known stage comedian, simulated s G condition b/
which caused him to be rejected for service under the Selective Serv-

i’ t.: Act. - . - o ’ ‘

Our inquiry developed the fact that Danny Kaye successfully
induction physical examination on September 27, 1943,

passed his'ﬁre
Subsequentl

€ was unfit for military service.
Kaye was processsd for induction in the latter t of October, 1843.
The Induction Station authorities N
rdered him for observation to a military hospital,
After three days of observation in the military hospital, Army doctors

advised that Kaye was . unfit for military duty. )

The facts of that investigation were presented to the

United States Attorney in the Eastern District of New York who declined
prosecution.

Subsequent information appearing in our files reveals
that Kaye was involved in various activities of several communist front
groups, He had appeared before the American Youth for Democracy, B
an organization which has been designated pursuant to Executive Order
10450. He had expressed himself publicly as critical of the House
Committee on Un-American Activities, He participated as a fund raiser
and was & member of & group which flew to Washington to protest the
action of the House Commi{ttee on Un-American Activities against the
“Hollywood Ten. "' The "Hollywood Ten" consisted of a group of actors
and writers who were cited by a Congressional committee as being
subversive and/or members of the Communist Party.

50 el —

The fingerprint files of the Identification Division of
the FBI contain no arrest data identifiable with captioned individuals
based upon background information submitted in connection with this
name check request, - :
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FBL LIAISON:

DATE OF BIRTH:
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DEPARTMENT OF STATE

Washingtos, D.C. 20520

Sept. 23, 1971

FOR INFORMATION ONLY

0

RE: K’AYE, DANNY
Jan. 28, 1911
New York, N.Y. USA

1103 San Ysidro Drive
Beverly Hills, California

Wrimener-  [003F 5T

90210

Unknown

B 1987360

Sept. 16, 1971

Los Angeles, Calif.

Unknown

Sept. 23, 1971

UNICEF

2 months
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MR. AND MRS.! DA% Sopmitpry X
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A program for a dinner, which was held on March 23,
1942, and which was sponsored by the United American Spanish
Aid Committee, listed the names of Mr. and Mrs. Danny Kaye.
The United American Spanish Aid Committee has been designated
pursuant to Executive Order 10450.

An article published in the newspaper "PM" on .
July 15, 1945, quoted Sylvia Fine, wife of Danny Kaye, as .
A’QZ stating that Danny Kaye was Treasurer of the Hollywood Section )
of the Independent Citizens Committee of the Arts, Sciences ;"
b‘](’ and Professions and that Sylvia Fine was an Executive Board :
member. ' . \

The Independent Citizens Committee of the Arts,
Sciences and Professions has been cited as a communist front
by the House Committee on Un-American Activities in a report
dated April 18, 1949. (100-384718-2)

m ITNRECIOYOINT™ e o

s e A
sl » LR R

2 o — wng BOER /00-3945 92
w i e @I A4)  ¢T-10 |

Mr. Soyars i ~ - -
Mr. Thompson L . .
;h.“‘:;l)lers..__.NOTE% Per regquest of Miss Jane Dannenhaver, Staff Ascretont

woturity) .,

97-5 -

——

[,

- MAILROOM i TELETYPE UNiT ]




Mr. and Mrﬁ. Danny Kaye

The PBI conducted a limited Selective Seryice investi-
gationdggncerning Danny:géye, known also as Daniel Kaye and
David Kaminsky, in August, 1944. This investigation was predi-
- cated upon receipt of information from two sources who alleged
that Danny Kaye, the well-known stage comedian, simulated a
..B]C S condition which caused him to be rejected for
service under the Selective Service Act. ~

Oour inquiry developed the.®act that Danny Kaye
successfully passed his preinduction. physical examination on
September 27, 1943. Subsequently,

Kaye was

unfit for military service. Kaye was processed for induction

in the latter part of October, 1943. The Induction Station

authorities

ordered him for observation to a military hospital. After three

days of observation in the military hospital, Army doctors advised
that Kaye was unfit for military duaty.

The facts of that investigation were presented to the
United States Attorney in the Eastern District of New York who
declined prosecution.

Subsequent information appearing in our files reveals
that Kaye was involved in various activities of several communist
front groups. He had appeared before the American Youth for
Democracy, an organization which has been designated pursuant
to Executive Order 10450. He had expressed himself publicly as
critical of the House Committee on Un-American Activities. He
participated as a fund raiser and was a member of a group which
flew to Washington to protest the action of the House Committee
on Un-American Activities against the "Hollywood Ten." The
"Hollywood Ten" consisted of a group of actors and writers who
were cited by a Congressional committee as being subversive and/ox
members of the Communist Party.

510 el

The central files of the FBI, including the files of
the Identification Division, contain no additional pertinent
information concerning captioned individuals based upon back-
ground information submitted in connection with this name check
request.
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MR. AND MRS. DAHNLARAYE ' .t~
Captioned individuals, who you advised reside
at 1103 San Ysidro Drive, Beverly Hills, ‘California, were
the subjects of a White House name check in 1973, A
copy of the FBI memorandum dated June 22, 1973, concerning
the captioned individuals is attached. (100-384592-18)

The central files of the FBI, including the
files of the Identification Division, contain no additional
pertinent information concerning captioned individuals
based upon background informat submitted in connection
with this name check request.
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
FOIPA DELETED PAGE INFORMATION SHEET

__L Page(s) withheld entirely at this location in the file. One or more of the following statements, where
indicated, explain this deletion.

[B/Deleted under exemption(s) -b,7n - with no segregable

material available for release to you.

[0 Information pertained only to a third party with no reference to you or the subject of your request.
[ Information pertained only to a third party. Your name is listed in the title only.

]  Documents originated with another Government agency(ies). These documents were referred to that
agency(ies) for review and direct response to you.

Pages contain information furnished by another Government agency(ies). You will be advised by the FBI as
to the releasability of this information following our consultation with the other agency(ies).

Page(s) withheld for the following reason(s):

[CJ  For your information:

[B/The following number is to be used for reference regarding these pages:

XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
§> DELETED PAGE(S) §
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XXXXXX XXX
XXXXXX
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(1)
——— N Mrs. BER&ICE B :XFRACTION , 3509 Baring Street, Phila- .

- delghia, Pa., advised that she during June or July 1963, was
employed as an entertainer-singer at the Ascot Restaurant,
13th near E 3treet, Washington, D.C._ _She said that one night

b approximately at 10:30 p.m. during her engagement she met a

- patron of the club who i1dentified himself as MIKE VINICH of
Jackscn, Wyoming. Between her numbers, she had several drinks
with him and he told her, during conversation, that he was in

R Washington as a result of being a member of the PT-109 crew -
which President JOHN F. KENNEDY had during World War II in
the Facific. VINICH claimed to be in Washington, D.C., for
a reunion of this group. She stated VINICH, at the time she
met him, had been drinking, although he did not appear in-

- toxicated and his speech was normal. She stated she had sev-

' eral drinks with him, and he left the restaurant about one
and one-half hours after he came 1in.

She said that during the time she was talking with
' him in the Ascot Restaurant, he stated President KENNEDY was
B going to be shot. She saild that she was amazed at this and
asked him how he knew this. He did not explain the statement
\ any further, but repeated that President KENNEDY would be shot.
%\ She also advised that she was friendly with him because he told
LA: her that he was the brother of the pationally-kmown. comedian.
. DANN!);AYE. She stated she tock his story about being DANNY
KAYF'S brother at face value because in her mind he did re-
C semble KAYE, L
» "..'.,f.
She stated that while in the club, she recalled
that the manager of the Ascot, Mr XZUPALUPA, known .as 'Mr. .
Tucas,” and her accompanist, ANITAYSPAIN, had some. conver-
sation with Mr., VINICH. - . 0.

8he said that Mr, VINICH returned the next-evening
early and stayed until closipng time, approximately 12:30.
She had several drinks with him between numbers the second
night, and when 1t was time for her to go home for the night
:> i it was raining out and she offered him a ride to his hotel
3 in her autcmebile. She said that Mr. VINICH drank a consider-
able amount of liquor that night and his speech became thickened
towards the ead of the evening.

on 1/31/64 o Philadelphia, Fa, _____File # Philadelphia 157-916

by _SA JOHN R, WINEBERG /mfp 228 0ot dictated 273764

- This document contains neither recommendations nor concluasions of the FBI. It {a the property of the FB! and le loaned to
your agency; it and ita contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.
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After leaving the Ascot Restaurant, they went to
Britte Restaurant in the 1200 block of M Street near the
Tivoli Restaurant to have breakfast. They had breakfast and
left there at approximately 1:30 to 2:00 a.m., and she dropped
him off near his hotel in the vicinity of 13th and D or E -
Street. She said he was reluctant to leave the automobile,
but he appeared to be quite 1ntoxicated and she wanted to
get away from him,.

She said that she wrote his name down on a match
book the first night when he told her he was from Jackson,
Wyoming. The next evening he told her he lived at 1835
Marouposa, Casper, Wyoming.

Mrs. FRACTION described MIKE VINICH as follows!

Race: White

Sex: Male

Citizenship: American

Height: 518"

Weights 170 pounds

Age: Middle-aged

Complexion: Dark, leathery

Hair: ' Dark, short-cropped
Bulld: - . Medium

Peculiarities: Slight hitch in his walk

when- he walked fast.
Unusual looking
sectioned shoes

236




